

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11051/2007

MUNALAL JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVICHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned Advocate Mr. Vikrant Singh states that
they have filed vakalatnama today. They want to file counter affidavit.
Time is granted up to 11th October, 2007.

List the matter on 11th October, 2007.

ns

S.G. SHAH
Registrar